ns not significant; *P <0.05; * * P < 0.0001.

77

Table 8. Decomposition of Mean Square Error (MSE), Bonferroni joint confidence intervals for
the intercepts (β0) and slopes (β1), and Reliability Index (RI) for field and laboratory values
regressed on modeled consumption estimates.

______________________________________________________________________________

 Decomposition of MSE Bonferroni

 Sources of Error  Joint Confidence Intervals

 _______________________ ______________________________

Consumption Mean Slope Residual β0 + 95% CI β1 + 95% CI RI

______________________________________________________________________________

Field  0.12 0.004 0.87 -0.0020 + 0.0909 0.8820 + 0.9875 1.00

Laboratory 0.80 0.01 0.19 -0.0055 + 0.0151 0.8936 + 0.2994 1.35

______________________________________________________________________________

78

Table 9. Sensitivity of  American shad bioenergetics model output to uncertainty in individual
parameter values was investigated by systematically adjusting each nominal parameter value +
10% and  expressed as % change (% ∆, + 10%) from nominal.

Parameters Nominal value   (+ 10 %) % ∆ (+ 10%) % ∆ (- 10%) Rank

Consumption

CA 0.8464 (0.7618 – 0.9310) -14.68 13.7 1

CB -0.3 (-0.27 - -0.33) -11.09 9.57 2

CQ 4  (3.6 – 4.4) 0.15 -0.10 12

CTO 25.5  (22.95 – 28.05) 4.22 -3.34 3

CTM 28.0  (27.7 2 – 28.28) 0.00 0.10 13

CTL 32.5 (32.17 – 32.82) 0.05 0.00 14

CK1 0.17 (0.168 – 0.172) -0.15 0.20 11

CK4 0.01 (0.0099 – 0.0101) 0.00 0.00 15

Respiration

RA 0.00367 (0.00363 – 0.00371) 1.67 -1.67 5

RB -0.2152 (-0.21305 - -0.21735) -0.79 0.88 9

RQ 0.0548 (0.05425 – 0.05535) 2.11 -1.87 4

RTO 0.03 (0.0297 – 0.0303) 1.03 -0.93 7

RTL 9 (8.91 – 9.09) 0.00 0.00 15

RK1 22.08 (21.859 – 22.301) 1.03 -0.93 8

RK4 -0.045 (-0.04455 - -0.04545) -0.10 0.15 12

ACT 5.78 (5.722 – 5.838) 0.00 0.001 15

BACT 0.149 (0.147 – 0.150) 0.00 0.05 14

SDA 0.175 (0.173 – 0.177) 1.03 -0.98 6

Egestion/Excretion

FA 0.16 (0.158 – 0.162) 0.83 -0.79 10

UA 0.1 (0.099 – 0.101) 0.59 -0.54 11

79

Table 10. Classic sensitivity analysis on the proposed age-0 American shad bioenergetics
parameters indicated the model was sensitive to + 10% adjustments in CA and CB parameter
values. The effect of + 10% adjustments in the nominal value of the CA and CB parameters on
cumulative zooplankton consumption (g) estimates is shown for three sizes of juvenile American
shad at three levels of food availability (% Cmax). Sensitivity was defined as a percent change
(%∆) from nominal consumption output of > 5% and is given for each + 10% perturbation of CA
and CB by fish size and %Cmax.